Privacy policy

In accordance with the provisions of Law 15/1999, of December 13, Protection of Personal Data, we inform you that data provided voluntarily by you in this form will form part of a file owned Productions Grandslam SL The purpose of treatment will be able to send from Productions Grandslam, SL communications and information on promotions and services, calendar of events, schedules of events, theaters, concerts, and other cultural events through any channel, including electronic, and send email newsletters to business information and monthly weekly, biweekly or. The user may upheld at all times the rights of access, rectification, cancellation or opposition of this information, by notifying Productions Grandslam S.L, C/ Ferro, 6-12, nau 3, 08038, Barcelona or by sending an e-mail to the address grandslam@grandslam.es accordance with the provisions of Law 15/1999, Protection of Personal Data.

Legal information

Law on Information Society and Electronic Commerce:

In accordance with the provisions of Article 10 of Law 34/2002 of July 11, Services Information Society and Electronic Commerce, we inform you that **Productions Grandslam SL** has its registered address at C/ Ferro, 6-12 nau 3, 08038, Barcelona and the email is grandslam@grandslam.es. It is recorded in Volume 28873, Folio 192, Sheet B-145198, at the Mercantile Registry of Barcelona. The NIF is: B-61039004.

Data Protection (LOPD)

The website of **Productions Grandslam SL** (www.grandslam.es) asks users personal data: name, address, etc to perform the processing required by the user, provided the security and confidentiality required by law in each case.

In compliance with the provisions of Organic Law 15/1999 of 13 December on the protection of personal data, we inform you that by filling in any forms on this website, your personal data will be stored and processed in the files of **Productions Grandslam SL** in order to inform and meet their demands, protecting third parties without their express consent. You are also advised of the possibility of exercising rights of access, rectification or cancellation of your personal data by sending an email to grandslam@grandslam.es, by letter or by contacting **Productions Grandslam SL**, c / Ferro,6-12, nau 3, 08038, Barcelona clearly indicating in the subject: Protection of Rights LOPD.